
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 6 - Rigby - US20 - 1.9 Mi. S. of Rigby C/L 
Saturday 1 June Thru Sunday 30 June 2002 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                       Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                               Freq   Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                           0      0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                           0      0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                           1      1     0.00 
[12K-16K)     ‚**                                                                                        48     49     0.20 
[16K-20K)     ‚**********                                                                               227    276     0.97 
[20K-24K)     ‚******************************                                                           716    992     3.05 
[24K-28K)     ‚*********************************************************                               1351   2343     5.75 
[28K-32K)     ‚*******************************************************************************         1863   4206     7.93 
[32K-36K)     ‚**************************************************************************************  2023   6229     8.61 
[36K-40K)     ‚********************************************************************************        1876   8105     7.98 
[40K-44K)     ‚**************************************************************                          1459   9564     6.21 
[44K-48K)     ‚****************************************************                                    1215  10779     5.17 
[48K-52K)     ‚**********************************************                                          1088  11867     4.63 
[52K-56K)     ‚***************************************************                                     1203  13070     5.12 
[56K-60K)     ‚*********************************************************                               1347  14417     5.73 
[60K-64K)     ‚*****************************************************                                   1250  15667     5.32 
[64K-68K)     ‚************************************************************                            1412  17079     6.01 
[68K-72K)     ‚*****************************************************                                   1237  18316     5.26 
[72K-76K)     ‚*********************************************************                               1337  19653     5.69 
[76K-80K)     ‚*******************************************************                                 1301  20954     5.54 
[80K-84K)     ‚******************************************                                               991  21945     4.22 
[84K-88K)     ‚**************************                                                               611  22556     2.60 
[88K-92K)     ‚*********************                                                                    501  23057     2.13 
[92K-96K)     ‚***********                                                                              249  23306     1.06 
[96K-100K)    ‚*****                                                                                    108  23414     0.46 
[100K-105K)   ‚***                                                                                       60  23474     0.26 
>= 105K       ‚*                                                                                         23  23497     0.10 
              ‚ 
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